THE METHUEN ARMS
Wiltshire

Guest Breakfast

Breakfast Hamper

Relax in your room and we’ll bring a hamper to you

* Daily baked pastries * Homemade fruit compote
* Preserves * Our granary bread

* Fresh fruit * Smoked salmon

* Yoghurt * Wiltshire cured ham

* Homemade granola

Cooked Breakfast
Full English - Wiltshire back bacon, Stornoway black pudding, pork and herb sausage,
mushrooms, grilled tomato, beans and eggs of your choice

(Vegetarian option available)
Chorizo hash - roasted tomato, garlic spinach, fried eggs (gf)

Our multiseed sourdough (gfo)
Smashed avocado, goat’s curd, poached egg, chilli (v)
Smoked salmon, smashed avocado, spinach, poached egg (v)

Eggs on toast (v)

Allergen Info
(v) Veggie friendly (ve) Vegan friendly (gf) Gluten friendly (gfo) Gluten friendly

option on request. BEST FOOD
Please always inform a member of our team of any allergies before placing your cf;:.r,z'%’;gts

order; as not all ingredients can be listed. Detailed allergen information is available

upon request.

Our fish dishes may contain small bones, please take care. }
We cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in our dishes. ‘[\) Recycled (FSC) paper & designed for single use only.
FSC



THE METHUEN
Wiltshire

Hot drinks
Clifton Coffee ‘Suspension’ blend, Bristol (v, gf)
Vegan-friendly milks on request

Americano
Cappuccino

Latte

Flat white

Mocha

Espresso

Hot chocolate

Hot chocolate deluxe

Canton Teas, Bristol (v, gf)
English breakfast

Earl Grey

Peppermint

Jade Tips green

Lemongrass and ginger

Wild rooibos

Red berry and hibiscus
Chamomile

Eager Juices (250ml) (ve, gf)
Orange / Cranberry / Apple / Pink Grapefruit / Tomato
Sunrise; orange juice topped with pomegranate syrup

Still or sparkling water (330ml)

ARMS

Single 1.50 | Double

Breakfast smoothie; banana, summer berry, almond milk, soya yoghurt (ve)

Pick-me-ups
Virgin Mary how you like it
Chase Vodka Bloody Mary how you like it

Elderflower cooler; Cotswold Gin, elderflower pressé, cucumber, mint

Have a lovely day!
Leigh and the kitchen team

2.50
3.00
3.00
2.90
3.50
2.25
3.50
4.00

2.25
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

2.20
2.60

1.95
3.95

3.50
6.50
6.95



