

# THE METHUEN ARMS

Wiltshire

# **Guest Breakfast**

### Breakfast Hamper

Relax in your room and we'll bring a hamper to you

- Daily baked pastries
- Preserves
- Fresh fruit
- Yoghurt
- Homemade granola

- Homemade fruit compote
- Our granary bread
- Smoked salmon
- Wiltshire cured ham

# Cooked Breakfast

Full English - Wiltshire back bacon, Stornoway black pudding, pork and herb sausage, mushrooms, grilled tomato, beans and eggs of your choice (Vegetarian option available)

Chorizo hash - roasted tomato, garlic spinach, fried eggs (gf)

Our multiseed sourdough (gfo) Smashed avocado, goat's curd, poached egg, chilli (v) Smoked salmon, smashed avocado, spinach, poached egg (v) Eggs on toast (v)

#### Allergen Info

(v) Veggie friendly (ve) Vegan friendly (gf) Gluten friendly (gfo) Gluten friendly option on request.

Please always inform a member of our team of any allergies before placing your order, as not all ingredients can be listed. Detailed allergen information is available upon request.

Our fish dishes may contain small bones, please take care. We cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in our dishes.







## THE METHUEN ARMS

Wiltshire

Hot drinks Clifton Coffee 'Suspension' blend, Bristol (v, gf) Vegan-friendly milks on request		
Americano Cappuccino Latte Flat white Mocha Espresso Hot chocolate Hot chocolate deluxe	Single <b>1.50</b>   Double	2.50 3.00 3.00 2.90 3.50 2.25 3.50 4.00
Canton Teas, Bristol (v, gf) English breakfast Earl Grey Peppermint Jade Tips green Lemongrass and ginger Wild rooibos Red berry and hibiscus Chamomile		2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50
Eager Juices (250ml) (ve, gf) Orange / Cranberry / Apple / Pink Grapefruit / Tomato Sunrise; orange juice topped with pomegranate syrup		2.20 2.60
Still or sparkling water (330ml)		1.95
Breakfast smoothie; banana, summer berry, almond milk, soya yoghurt (ve)		3.95
<b>Pick-me-ups</b> Virgin Mary how you like it Chase Vodka Bloody Mary how you like it <b>Elderflower cooler;</b> Cotswold Gin, elderflower pressé, cucum	ıber, mint	3.50 6.50 6.95

Have a lovely day! Leigh and the kitchen team